1,360,574

5,679

35,823

-

4,129

2,707,038

528,781

3,235,819

33

ANNEXURE 5: PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE BONUS AWARD AND THE TRANSACTION

The pro forma balance sheet, pro forma income statement, pro forma earnings and assets per security as at the last financial year end (being 31 December 2024 in respect of RDC

and 31 August 2024 in respect of PrimeTime) set out below is presented for illustrative purposes only, to provide information about how the Bonus Award and the Transaction may

affect the financial position of RDC a based on its financial position as at 31 December 2024. Because of the nature of the pro forma financial information, the statements made may

not fully present the actual financial position of, the changes in equity of, the results of operation of and cashflows of RDC after the Bonus Award and the Transaction.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared in terms of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) and the accounting policies of RDC and should be read in

conjunction with Independent Reporting Accountant's Report.

 31 December

2024
 31 August 2024

 P'000  P’000 P’000 P'000  P'000

ASSETS

RDC Audited

Published

Annual Results

Bonus Award1,3

PrimeTime

Audited

Published

Annual Results

Offer1,3 Adjusted5,6

Non-current Assets

Property, plant and equipment  28,264   789   29,053

Investments  24,305   -   24,305

Investment in a joint venture  127,821   -   127,821

Long-term loan receivable  30,236   -   30,236

Investment properties   5,453,249   1,787,691   7,240,940

Intangible asset  9,698   -   9,698

Work in progress  1,000   -   1,000

Available-for-sale investments  -   41,652   41,652

Trade and other receivables  26,343   -   26,343

Rental receivable - straight line rental adjustment  (18,655)   44,028   25,373

Total Assets  5,682,261   1,874,161   7,556,422

Current Assets

 Trade and other receivables   122,009   14,050   136,059

Rental straight-line adjustment -   7,743   7,743

34

Current tax assets  -   63   63

Inventories  110,835   -   110,835

Investment property held for sale  154,406   -   154,406

Cash and cash equivalents  116,297   14,667   (12,385)  118,579

   503,547   36,522   527,684

Total Assets  6,185,808   1,910,683   8,084,106

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital and Reserves

Stated capital   1,058,199   394,281   15,352   362,628   1,830,460

Debentures  242,634   60,659   355,691   (297,540)  361,443

Accumulated profits   1,360,574   (454,940)  475,780   (118,649)  1,262,765

Debenture interest and dividend reserve -   -   -

Investment revaluation reserve   5,679   5,679

Joint venture share of OCI reserve   35,823   35,823

Foreign currency transaction reserve   4,129   53,158   (53,158)   4,129

Equity attributable to owners of the parent   2,707,038   -   899,980   (102,033)   3,500,300

Non-controlling interest   528,782   94,333   623,115

Total Equity   3,235,820   899,980   (12,385) 4,123,415

Non-current liabilities

Long term borrowings  1,196,535   544,685   1,741,220

Deferred tax liabilities  218,581   3,004   221,585

Lease liabilities  -   67,529   67,529

  1,415,116   615,217   2,030,333

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 143,725   21,053   164,778

Amounts due to related parties  -   4,150   4,150

Bank overdraft  1,761   6,240   8,001

Current portion of long-term borrowings  1,567   29   1,596

Current tax liabilities  1,387,819   360,754   1,748,573

35

Deferred revenue  -   3,239   3,239

Lease liabilities  -   21   21

Liabilities associated with non-current assets

held for sale
 - - -

  1,534,872   395,486   1,930,358

Total Equity and Liabilities  6,185,808   1,910,683   8,084,106

Number of linked units in issue  758,232,937   264,321,621   1,129,512,352

New units issued   189,558,234   181,721,181

NAV per linked unit  3.86   3.40   3.18

Notes and assumptions made

1. Equity attributable to owners of the Company   P'000

Before adjustments   4,135,800

PT - Equity attributable to the owners of the parent

Less: Cancellation of PT stated capital

  (15,352)

Less: Cancellation of PT debentures   (355,691)

Less: Cancellation of PT accumulated profits / reserves   (475,780)